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 WELCOME BACK 

Dear MLC community, 

Welcome back to a new semester in UMaine. We are glad to be 

back this academic year, sharing our new projects and events 

with all of you.  This Fall 22 we are happy to offer our usual 

classes in French, Spanish, German, Russian, Japanese, Italian, 

Korean, Hebrew and American Sign Language and welcoming 

Ukrainian too. The MLC also welcomes four new instructors to 

our community. Please be aware for our upcoming events this 

Fall. 

 

Have a great semester. 

 

Carlos Villacorta 

Chair, Department of Modern Languages and Classics 

 

 

 

                                  

EVENTS: 

- Classes dropped on or before this date will not 

appear on transcript – Wednesday, September 28, 

4:30pm 

 

-Application for graduation filing deadline (Dec.) -- 

Saturday, October 1 

 

 

REMINDERS: 

 
 Forms can be found in our office on top of filing cabinets 

(Degree Exceptions, Add/Drop, Declaring Major/Minor and 

more. 

 Keep hand sanitizer available. 

 Continue to wear your masks when feeling ill. 

 January Reservation Calendar is posted outside Rm 207 

 

 

 

 

 

CLUBS & TUTORING: 

 French:     -Table (Wednesday  12-1pm) 

 -Club (TBA)  

 -Tutor (TBA) 

 Spanish:   -Table (Thursdays 12-1pm)  

 -Tutor (Wednesday 5-6pm) 

 -Club (Mondays 4:00-5:00pm) 

 German:  -Club (Thursdays 7:00pm)  

 -Table (Wednesdays 1-2pm) 

 Italian:     -Table (Fridays 12:00-1:00pm) 

 -Tutor (Friday 9am, 10:30-11:30am) 

 

RESERVING LOUNGE (207) please email Kelly Brown at 

Kelly.j.brown@maine.edu.   If you have a meeting, student needs to have a 

study group meeting.  Please make the request 2 weeks or more in 

advance unless something has come up and we will see what we can do. 
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STAFF: 

 Chair, Carlos Villacorta                 carlos.villicorta@maine.edu 

 Admin Asst, Kelly Brown              kelly.j.brown@maine.edu 

 VOX Cord. Claudia Torres            claudia.torres@maine.edu 

 SAA Alexandria Knowles              lexus.renaud@maine.edu 

Spanish 

 Prof. Zachary Ludington              zachary.r.ludington@maine.edu 

 Prof. Maria Sandweiss                 maria.sandweiss@maine.edu 

 

French 

 

 Prof. Susan Pinette                       spinette@maine.edu 

 Prof. Frederic Rondeau                frederic.rondeau@maine.edu 

 Prof. Kathryn Slott                        kslott@maine.edu 

 Dr. Marie-Joelle St-Louis-Savoie mariejoelle.stlouis@maine.edu 

 

German, Latin, ASL, Hebrew 

 

 Instr. Barbra Millios       barbra.millios@maine.edu 

 Instr. Gudrun Zeszocze                 gudrun.zeszocze@maine.edu 

 Instr. James Brophy                       james.brophy@maine.edu 

 Instr. Paulette Barton                   paulette.barton@maine.edu 

 Instr. Shellie Batuski                      shellie.batuski@maine.edu 

Modern Language & Classics 

Department 
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Canadian-American Center earns $1.55 million to preserve, add 

programs as National Resource Center on Canada 

 

 

 

The Canadian-American Center is the lead institution for the Northeast National Resource 

Center on Canada, which also includes the State University of New York (SUNY) at 

Plattsburgh’s Center for the Study of Canada. The designation, and DOE funding that comes 

with it, allows the UMaine’s center to offer a wide range of resources and initiatives in 

Canadian Studies, including courses and programs for undergraduate and graduate students, 

lectures, cross-border research and various texts, photographs and similar materials for Fogler 

Library and other archives. 

 

Canadian-American Center earns $1.55 million to preserve, add programs as National Resource Center on Canada - 

UMaine News - University of Maine 

 

 

 

 

https://umaine.edu/news/blog/2022/09/07/canadian-american-center-earns-1-55-million-to-preserve-add-programs-as-national-resource-center-on-canada/
https://umaine.edu/news/blog/2022/09/07/canadian-american-center-earns-1-55-million-to-preserve-add-programs-as-national-resource-center-on-canada/


VOLUNTEER IN HAWAIʻI, TANZANIA, THAILAND,     

LAOS, AND NICARAGUA WITH GIVE! 

Growth International Volunteer Excursions (GIVE) 

  

 

 

 

 

Travel with purpose with GIVE and make a lasting impact on yourself and our world. Embark on a 

once-in-a-lifetime journey to empower remote communities, experience new cultures, and explore some of the 

most awe-inspiring places on the planet!  

 

As a GIVE volunteer, you will get to work with our host 

communities on wildlife conservation, English education, eco-

friendly infrastructure, womenʻs empowerment, regenerative 

agriculture, marine conservation, and forest restoration projects! 

 Expand your comfort zone and embark on epic 

adventures like an African safari, trekking with elephants, 

sandboarding down an active volcano, scuba diving with sea 

turtles, dolphins, and sharks, whitewater and bamboo 

rafting, whale-watching and so much more! 

  

All of our trips are designed to ensure that your presence in our 

host countries and communities is environmentally conscious, 

economically empowering and socially responsible. Learn what it 

means to be a responsible traveler and have a net positive impact on the places you explore. 

 

 

 

 

Visit our website and apply online at www.givevolunteers.org and check out our TikTok live 

info sessions every Monday-Friday @ 7pm EST / 4pm PST  

https://www.youtube.com/watch?v=9FUyCbGIaIs
http://www.givevolunteers.org/


 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

                      

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


